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Theatre Gulld Glasgow Limited

Company Information
for the Year Ended 31 March 2018

Directors: Dorothy Bedford Resigned 15 February 2018

Karen Brown

Karen Gray

Louise Mcmurray Appointed 25 November 2017
Resigned 15 February 2018

lain Bell Appointed 5 December 2017

David Sturgeon Appointed 5 December 2017
Resigned 15 February 2018

Secretaries: ‘ Rachaei Hepburn  Resigned 9 November 2017
James Munro Resigned 15 February 2018
Dr Sandra S Robb  Appointed 9 November 2017

Registered Office: 1a Macarthur Drive
. East Kilbride
G74 4TN

Registered Number: SC144017
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Theatre Guild Glasgow Limited

Report of the Directors
for the Year Ended 31 March 2018

The directors present their report with the financial statements of the company for the
year ended 31 March 2018

DIRECTOR
All directors who have held office during the whole of the period from 1 Aprit 2017 to the date of

this report are as noted on pagef.

This report has been prepared in accordance with the provision of Part 15 of the
Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD:
Karen Gray - Director

A

Karen Brown - Director

Date: QZ#/'O/]%
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Theatre Guild Glasgow Limited

income & Expenditure Account
for the Year Ended 31 March 2018

Income

Membership Fees
Soclal Events
Autumn Show
Musicality Concert
Other Income

Expendiiufe

Soclal Events
Autumn Show
Support Costs
Muslcality Concert
Concert Party
Depreciation
Charity donation

(Deficlt) /Surplus

1,665
37.477
4,073

392
613
2,848

2,200
1,925
34,814

1,620

40,559

47,068

(8,509)

6,513

39,456
v 3,137
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1,469

2,525
4,883
41,947
1,858

51,212

50,966

248



Theatro Guild Glasgow Limited

Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2018

2018 2017
£ £ £ £
Fixed Aasets
PA Equipment - .
Current Assets
Debtors 875 859
Bank & Cash 19,868 ) 27,122 )
20,743 27,782 -
Current Lla»blmlea
Creditors . 400 830
' 20,343 ) ’ 26,852
20,343 26,852
e} 1
Funded by:
Unrestricted reserves 20,343 . 26,852
R e Se e s e <) f— - - —

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2008 for the year ended 31 March 2018.

The memhbers havae not-required the campany to obfain an audit af is financial ciatemante for the yaar andad 31 Marnh 2018.in,
accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for:

{a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies Act 2006 and

(b) preparing financlal statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of each
financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year In accordance with the requirements of Sections 384 and 395 and
which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companles Act 2006 relating to financial statements, so far as
applicable to the company.

The financtal statements have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provision of Part 15 of the Companiss Act 2008 relating 1
small companies.

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on Z (f l{w {( & and were signed on its behalf by:

Karen Gray - Director

Karen Brown - Director

Reglstered Number: SC144017
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Theatre Guild Glasqow Limited

‘Notes to the Financial Statements
‘Eor the Year Ended 31 March 2018

1. STATUTORY INFORMATION

Theatre Guild Glasgow Limited is a private company registered in Scotland. The company's registered
number and registered office address can be found on the Company Information page.

2. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of preparing the financiai statements

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions of Section 1A "Small Entities®
of Financial Reporting Standard 102 "The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Repubilic of
Ireland” and the Companies Act 2006. The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost

convention.

Fixed Assets

Assets are held at cost and depreciated on a 25% straight line basis. All additions are

depreciated fully in the year of purchase.
3. TAXATION

Analysis of the tax (credit)/charge

The tax (credit)/charge on the deficit on ordinary activities for the year was as foliows:

UK Corporation tax

4. FIXED ASSETS

Office

Equipment
Cost at 1 April 2017 280
Additions -
Cost at 31 March 2018 280
Depreciation at 1 April 2017 280
Charge for the Year 0

280

Net Book Vaiue
At 31 March 2018 -
At 31 March 2017 -

2018
€

PA
Equipment

775

813

1,388
775

613

1,388
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2017
£

Total

1,055
813

1,668

1,055

613
1,668



5. DEBTORS

2018 2017
£ £
Other Debtors - -
Prepayments 875 _ 659
_ 875 659
6. CREDITORS
2018 2017
£ £
Other Creditors ’ - -
Accruals 400 930 .
400 930
7. UNRESTRICTED RESERVES
£
Opening Balance at 1 April 2017 26,852
Less Deficit - 6,509
Closing Balance at 31 March 2018 . ’ 20,343}

8. UNRESTRICTED RESERVES POLICY

Itis the aim of the ooi‘npany to maintain sufticient liquid reserves to cover the total costs of
one production. For the year 2018/19, this is recognised as £20,000. Current reserves are
valued at £20,343.

9. INVESTMENT POLICY
Theatre Guild Glasgow are regularly reviewing their investment policy. At the moment, afl
funds are invested in the bank account which can be accessed to support the Club's cash

flow as required. Any surpluses from investment activities are used to further the aims of
the club.
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